Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent Visual Automated Attendant
Alcatel-Lucent
Visual Automated Attendant
In business, a telephone call is often
the first point of contact. Visual
Automated Attendant provides a
professional image with a virtual

•	 Stackable media servers for
capacity above 300 ports
Ordering information
•	 See Table 2
Table 1. Dedicated appliance-type physical server
Minimum Recommended Over 100 ports
Processor 1.7 GHz Dual Core processor 2.4 GHz Quad-core 2.4 GHz
Memory 2 GB RAM 4 GB 8 GB
Network 100 Mb/s 1 Gb/s 1 Gb/s
Hard disk 20 GB 80 GB minimum 160 GB
Table 2. Ordering information
VAA licenses Installation and coaching services Support (A Specific
Application Support [SAS]
contract is mandatory)
Per port 3JE11459AA Optional assistance for first deals – 3JE11650AA 3JE11648AA
Per HA port 3JE11460AA Optional assistance for first deals – 3JE11650AA 3JE11649AA
Per IVR port 3JE11463AA Optional assistance for first deals – 3JE11650AA 3JE11653AA